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DRUG/ALCOHOL ASSESSMENT & TREATMENT AGENCIES

The following is a list of local resources. This list is being supplied as a courtesy by the
Shoreline School District. This list is not an endorsement of providers, services, or fees.
The Shoreline School District in no way assumes liability associated with providing this

list, nor actions of the providers.

Center for Human Services
17018 15™ Avenue NE
Shoreline, WA 98155
(206) 631-8887

Lakeside Milam Recovery Center
7935 Lake Ballinger Way
Edmonds, WA 98026

(425) 670-3664

Ryther Child Center
2400 NE 95" Street
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 517-0234

Northshore Youth & Family
10309 NE 185" St.

Bothell, WA 98011

(425) 485-6541

Therapeutic Health Services

9930 Evergreen Way Building Z154
Everett, WA 98204

(425) 263-3006

Catholic Community Services
2610 Wetmore Ave.

Everett, WA 98201

(425) 258-5270

Asian Counseling & Referral

3639 Martin Luther King Jr. Way S
Seattle, WA 98144

(206) 695-7600

Consejo Counseling & Referral
3808 S. Angeline St.

Seattle, WA 98118

(206) 461-4880

Youth Eastside Services
999 164™ Ave. NE
Bellevue, WA 98008
(425) 747- 4937

If your student is suspended due to Shoreline School District’s disciplinary process:

A long-term suspension may be amended to a short-term (3 day) suspension if the student
schedules a drug and alcohol assessment with a state approved treatment agency and
follows through with treatment recommendations. This appointment must be made within

3 days of suspension.
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v A Release of Information signed to the Drug and Alcohol Counselor must be
completed at the treatment center in order to ensure communication between the
treatment agency and School for issues concerning compliance.

For Assistance or Questions Contact:
Coquille Johnson, LMHC, ATR

Drug and Alcohol Counselor
Shorecrest High School

(206) 393-4313

coquille.johnson @shorelineschools.org

HOTLINES AND SUPPORT SERVICES

Alcohol/Drug Helpline

Al-Anon/Ala-Teen/Ala-Tot

Alcoholics Anonymous

Narcotics Anonymous

Care Crisis Line

National Youth Crisis Hotline

National Drug Information Treatment and Referral

National Domestic Violence/Child Abuse/Sexual Abuse

206-722-3700
1-800-562-1240

425-348-7828

425-252-2525

425-210-2424

425-784-4357

1-800-442-4673

1-800-662-4357

1-800-799-SAFE



