DRUG/ALCOHOL ASSESSMENT & TREATMENT AGENCIES

The following is a list of local resources. This list is being supplied as a courtesy by the Shoreline School District. This list is not an endorsement of providers, services, or fees. The Shoreline School District in no way assumes liability associated with providing this list, nor actions of the providers.

Center for Human Services 17018 15th Avenue NE Shoreline, WA 98155 (206) 631-8887

(200) 031-0007

Lakeside Milam Recovery Center 7935 Lake Ballinger Way Edmonds, WA 98026 (425) 670-3664

Ryther Child Center 2400 NE 95th Street Seattle, WA 98115 (206) 517-0234

Catholic Community Services 2610 Wetmore Ave. Everett, WA 98201 (425) 258-5270

Consejo Counseling & Referral 3808 S. Angeline St. Seattle, WA 98118 (206) 461-4880 Northshore Youth & Family 10309 NE 185th St. Bothell, WA 98011 (425) 485-6541

<u>Therapeutic Health Services</u> 9930 Evergreen Way Building Z154 Everett, WA 98204 (425) 263-3006

Asian Counseling & Referral 3639 Martin Luther King Jr. Way S Seattle, WA 98144 (206) 695-7600

Youth Eastside Services 999 164th Ave. NE Bellevue, WA 98008 (425) 747- 4937

If your student is suspended due to Shoreline School District's disciplinary process: A long-term suspension may be amended to a short-term (3 day) suspension if the student schedules a drug and alcohol assessment with a <u>state approved</u> treatment agency and follows through with treatment recommendations. This appointment must be made within 3 days of suspension.

C. Johnson

✓ A *Release of Information* signed to the Drug and Alcohol Counselor must be completed at the treatment center in order to ensure communication between the treatment agency and School for issues concerning compliance.

For Assistance or Questions Contact: Coquille Johnson, LMHC, ATR Drug and Alcohol Counselor Shorecrest High School (206) 393-4313 coquille.johnson@shorelineschools.org

HOTLINES AND SUPPORT SERVICES

Alcohol/Drug Helpline	206-722-3700 1-800-562-1240
Al-Anon/Ala-Teen/Ala-Tot	425-348-7828
Alcoholics Anonymous	425-252-2525
Narcotics Anonymous	425-210-2424
Care Crisis Line	425-784-4357
National Youth Crisis Hotline	1-800-442-4673
National Drug Information Treatment and Referral	1-800-662-4357
National Domestic Violence/Child Abuse/Sexual Abuse	1-800-799-SAFE